County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2015 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
RESOLU	TION NO. <u>145</u> - 2015
Introduced by: Chairperso	on at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the appoint	ment of Delphine P. Adler to the Planning Board.
Introduced and read first time on October 5, 2015.	
	By order Lessica Jeldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on October	By order Lessica Feldmark Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted , A on 10 cm , 2015.	dopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council
	Certified by Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
NOTE The state of	

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.328 and 16.900 of the Howard County Code provide for a Planning
5	Board in Howard County; and
. 6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Delphine P. Adler as a
7	member of the Planning Board; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence
9	in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of
12	member of the Planning Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution to May 1, 2020 or until a
13	successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Delphine P. Adler
15	Clarksville, MD

TUDY ADLER

Experience

- Co-Founder, developed a successful retail chain encompassing 23 stores in seven states and the District of Columbia, with \$18 million in annual sales, and 155 full-time professional staff. Responsible for cash concentration, vendor relations, accounts payable, payroll, procurement and training of computer infrastructure. HR development, multi-jurisdiction requirements, Administration of the sale of the Steven H. Adler Big & Tall Men's Apparel.
- Assistant to VP in a regional landscape company. Served to blend the various divisions of the company to
 develop work schedules and complete projects. Support sales staff to secure contracts.
- Real estate sales. Development of marketing for personal entity. Established excellent working relationship with vendors, contractors, brokers and realtors. Established Client Care Program.

Community Commitment

- Served on the Realtor Political Action Committee
- Served on the Task Force PlanHoward 2030
- Served on the Transition Team for County Executive Kittleman Pubic Safety Fire and Rescue
- Served on the Howard County Community College Foundation Board

Work History

- Realtor ReMax Advantage Realty 2006-Present
- Vice President/Founder Steven H. Adler Big & Tall Men's Apparel 1999-2005
- Administrative Assistant to the Vice President Ruppert Landscape Co. 1995-1997
- Vice President/Founder Steven H. Adler Big & Tall Men's Apparel 1983-1994
- Government Services Savings and Loan, Mortgage Servicing 1975-1981
- Part-Time Sales Kinney Shoes 1972-1975

Education

Northwestern High School, Prince Georges County, 1974

Personal

- Howard County Resident for 32 years
- Married 36 years two children, 4 grandchildren